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Sub: - DLA unstarred Question No.256 due for answer on 28.03.2025 asked by Sh. Anil
Jha. /

@ May kindly see the PUC which is Vidhan Sabha Question (placed opposite) received from
Deputy Secretary (Question Br.), Delhi Legislative Assembly Secretariat, GNCTD,
OldSectt. for kind perusal. The Dy. Secretary, Delhi Legislative Assembly has forwarded
the above said question asking wherein to furnish requisite reply by one day before from
scheduled time along with 100 copies to them and 150 copies for Directorate of
Information & Publicity, Delhi.

@In this context, it is submitted that requisite information was asked from the concerned
Branches of HQ/Zonal Asstt. Commissioner of F&S through e-mail. It is further
submitted that the reply from concerned branches/Zonal Asstt. Commissioner has been
received and complied as under:-
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@ In view of the above, if agreed and approved we may submit the file to Competent
Authority for approval/signature please. _/@‘,
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Vidhan Sabha Question
Immediate/Out Today

Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi
Department of Food Supplies and Consumer Affairs
K-Block, VikasBhawan, I.P. Estate, New Delhi — 110002
(Coordination Branch)

No. F.3 (124)/DLA/Coord/F&S/2025/ 330 - 3o Dated: 24.2.328

To,
The Dy. Secretary (Question & Committee),
Delhi Legislative Assembly,

Old Secretariat,
Delhi-110054

Sub: -Delhi Legislative Assembly Un-starred Question No. 256 asked by Shri. Anil Jha
Hon’ble MLA due for answer on 28/03/2025.

Sir,

With reference to above cited subject, I am directed to forward herewith 100 copies
of reply of the above question, duly authenticated by the Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully,

Asstt. é)/oﬂl%gmer,

F&S

No. F.3 (124)/DLA/Coord/F&S/2025/ 33 p=33) Dated: 2y 2
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Copy for information to:

The Director, Directorate of Information and Publicity, Government of NCT of Delhi, Old
Secretariat Delhi along with 150 copies of the reply of above referred DLA Starred Question of
distribution of the House.




TR WSHUT U ST ITHT ST SheTq T
TG Ty &, feeedt e

- o
% — =T, e wae, 73 e

Torer w7 SamifeRd W, @, 256 g1l off A =

ferre : 28.03.2025

EXIED T I

F) sa 10 a9 & e Rurew ax g feen 1 | ol fowmear &9 7 few 10 @ A
T 18 I TR T € qor adae § Rt o | (01.03.2015  28.02.2025) 12293 TIH 1€ ST
Fd foha" TRH HIE UR& (APL, BPL W& | fFUTUR |

AT HIE) T o el B -
AAY - 887
PR-S— 2,394
PR- 48615

Total — 51,856

@) |9 & H T O S SR SR b e e I TR g ool 7 Uve @it e
T ah TgeT ® of T W@ wEy H W 9| 72,77,995 79 H U ¥ AN g € amnieal

RISEIPESIEISIRGIES TR 1S ST 31 T ¢ | UM IS ST Toh T
ufteam ¥ S foF Rl i ST & ATER AU
IR ~Tr§?rﬂ°r1%t»‘q3r*%%!

T) T dfiee (s v @ ) e S A A | Fda 7 e S S Tee Fe s T8l s
wisrar = § S 5eH feramT T o €; T

¥) | sidiee e ¥ o g R T SIS W g | S (1) o STE |
&, ofi 3ed ¥ fore wfiepa ford T € 3R
g) | T forme &= 5 fopeett S e =l g | 41

T BT ot T T TR 3 o N | B W WO 0SS W ST S
PRAAMRE? A g SFUFIET g0 wHg guy q e
R smaT )




